
DATE/TIME: November 28, 2007 07:51:00

Recommendation: Recommend rejection of bid.

Notations and Exceptions:  Recommend rejection of bid for failure to receive any bids.
The Transportation Department has requested we rebid this items

Offers from the vendors listed here in are the only offers received timely as of the above
opening date and time.  All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation, if any,
are hereby rejected as late.

Bids Evaluated By:   Len Biagi, Transportation Department

Bids Prepared By:  Gail Fowler, CPPB Buyer

Reviewed and Authorized By: Kendra D. Goodman,  CPPB, Purchasing Agent

Bid Title LIGHT DUTY VEHICLE
TRANSPORTATION DEPT.

Number of Vendors
Notified

  115

Bid Number

Date
Solicited

Date
Opened

Date Board
Presentation

Total
Savings

12/03/2007

10/23/2007

11/15/2007

08-071-GF

Grand Total of Bid

Number of Vendors
Bidding

Number of Vendors
Not Bidding

Number of Vendors
Responding

Number of Bids
Distributed

REJECT

     0

    20

      0

     20


