District School Board of Pasco CountyBid Recommendation

Bid Title	LIGHT DUTY VEHICLE TRANSPORTATION DEPT.	Number of Vendors Notified	115
Bid Number	08-071-GF	Number of Bids Distributed	20
Date Solicited	10/23/2007	Number of Vendors Responding	0
Date Opened	11/15/2007	Number of Vendors Not Bidding	20
Date Board Presentation	12/03/2007	Number of Vendors Bidding	0
Total Savings		Grand Total of Bid	REJECT

Recommendation: Recommend rejection of bid.

<u>Notations and Exceptions:</u> Recommend rejection of bid for failure to receive any bids. The Transportation Department has requested we rebid this items

Offers from the vendors listed here in are the only offers received timely as of the above opening date and time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation, if any, are hereby rejected as late.

Bids Evaluated By: Len Biagi, Transportation Department

Bids Prepared By: Gail Fowler, CPPB Buyer

Reviewed and Authorized By: Kendra D. Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

DATE/TIME: November 28, 2007 07:51:00